
E.—7 [Pt. ll]

SUPPLEMENTARY ESTIMATES, 1945-46

DEPARTMENT OF TOURIST AND PUBLICITY

(a) Adjustment consequent upon separation of Department from Industries and Commerce.
(&) £200 provided on main estimates. Additional provision required to cover cost of alterations at Christchurch Tourist

Bureau.
(c) Provision to meet payments due to deceased estates.
(d) £4,059 provided on main estimates. Additional provision required to meet liabilities from previous year and increased

rental.
(e) Stores previously unprocurable now coming to hand, so allowing arrears of maintenance to be undertaken. £20,000

provided on main estimates.
(/) Scheme required to correct failure in supply of mineral water to baths.

46

Salaries. Other Charges. Total.

VOTE—TOURIST AND PUBLICITY— £ £ £

Subdivision I.—Tourist and Publicity .. .. .. .. 205 6,458 6,663
,, II.—Development of Tourist Resorts .. .. .. .. 4,000 4,000

GROSS Total .. .. .. .. .. .. 205 10,458 10,663
Credits-IN-AID .. .. .. .. ..

NET TOTAL ..
.. .. .. .. .. 205 10,458 10,663

For Services chargeable on the Consolidated Fund— £ £ £

continued

ORDINARY REVENUE ACCOUNT—continued
VOTE—TOURIST AND PUBLICITY

Subdivision No. I.—Tourist and Publicity

Salaries—

Administrative Division
1 at £1,125 (General Manager), (additional) .. .. (a) 205

Other Charges for and incidental to—■

Office fittings and requisites (additional) ..
.. (b) 400

Payments to estates of deceased officers equivalent to leave
due ..

.. ..
.. .. .. (c) 150

Rents of offices (additional) .. .. .. .. (d) 908
Rotorua : Purchase of stores (including freight), (additional) (e) 5,000

Total—Subdivision No. I .. .. .. 6,663

Subdivision No. II.—Development of Tourist Resorts

Other Chargesfor and incidental to—

Rotorua: Baths: New hot-water-supply scheme .. (/) 4,000

Total—Subdivision No. II .. .. .. 4,000

Gross Total .. .. .. .. 10,663

Credits-in-aid

NET TOTAL 10,663


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

